DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-977142

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=5

11/16/2021 02:53 PM

VACATION OWNERSHIP TITLE AGENCY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A portion of: 1319-30-631-001 Escrow No. 20213210

Recording Requested By: Vacation Ownership Title Agency

Mail Tax Statement to: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Inc. 9271 So. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32819

When Recorded Mail to: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

This cover page must be typed.

# AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Title of Document)

(Only use if applicab	ole)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document su	bmitted for recording contains personal
information as required by law: (check applicable)	
X Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant – NRS 440.380(1	1)(A) & NPS 40 525/5)
	.)(A) & NN3 40.323(3)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	\ \
\ \	\ \
$-\mathcal{U}$	
JUDY Si	gnature
	1 / /
Shanna Haney Pri	inted Name
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct docum	nent # , and is
	did is
correcting	
\ / /	
This page added to provide additional information	required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
(Additional recording fee applies)	•
(1 registering 1000 applies)	

Recording Requested By: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

Escrow: 20213210 APN: 1319-30-631-001

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

KENNETH MAWBY, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That IRENE A. MAWBY, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as IRENE A. MAWBY named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED dated June 14, 1989 executed by Jack K. Sievers, a married man to Kenneth M. Mawby and Irene A. Mawby, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded as Instrument No. 220831, on February 27, 1990 in Book 290, Page 3816, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

- 3. That the undersigned affiant, **KENNETH MAWBY**, is the surviving spouse of the named decedent.
- I, <u>KENNETH MAWBY</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

DATED this
Signature KENNETH MAWBY
STATE OF: California
COUNTY OF: Santa Clara
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this
by KENNETH MAWBY.
ANDREW MINH NGUYEN  COMM. #2336984  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA B SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 8, 2024
Notary Public Signature  SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Nov. 8, 2024
Printed Name: Andrew Minh Nauger
My Commission Expires: 1/08/2024
STAMP/SEAL

## **COUNTY of SANTA CLARA**

## **PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT** VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE 0	STATE OF CALL LACK INK ONLY / NO ERASURES VS-114 (REV	WHITEOUTS OR ALTERAT	IONS	LOCA	L REGISTRATION N	UMBER	10.14 779
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST (Given) IRENE	2. MIDDU			3. LAST (Family) MAWBY	* A * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
IAL DAT	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE,	LAST)		4. DATE OF BIRTH 10/21/1954	mm/dd/ccyy 5. AGE 1	rs. IF UNDER	ONE YEAR IF UP Days Hou	NDER 24 HOURS	6. SEX
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL		SECURITY NUMBER -9078	1, EVER IN U.S. ARMED FO	UNK MAR		10/0	4/2018	0710	100 0 000
EDENTS	13. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT (see worksheet on back) ASSOCIATE YES	THISPANIC/LATINO(A)/SPAN		X NO PORT	DENT'S RACE - Up 10 3 TUGUESE				
DEC	17; USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of life. DO MEDICAL BILLING	O NOT USE RETIRED	18, KIND OF BUSIN		(e.g., grocery store, road	construction, emplo	yment agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN C	CCUPATION
T S	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or located and number) or located and number.								
USUAL	21. OTY SAN JOSE	SANTA CLA	ARA "	23. ZIP CODE 95131	24. YEARS I 48	C	14.14		
INFOR-	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP KENNETH M. MAWBY, HUSBA	AND	27_INFOR 1747	E	RESS (Street and numb RSONG CC	DURT, SAI	N JOSE, C	A 95131	
z	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP"-FIRST. KENNETH	29. MIDOLE M.		Control of the contro	AST (BIRTH NAME)			a å	ia <u>.iy.</u>
SPOUSE/SRDP AND ARENT INFORMATIO	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST JOSE	32, MIDDLE		754	MADA			AZOR	ES.
SPOUS	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST MARIA	36. MIDDLE		RE	AST (BIRTH NAME)			38. BIRTH AZOR	*3
DIRECTOR/ IEGISTRAR	10/13/2018 1747 SEI	NAL DISPOSITION RES PTEMBERSOI	S. KENNETH N NG COURT, SA	AN JOSE, C	A 95131	<u>/ ::</u>	/		
AL DIRE	CR/RES ▶ NOT E		42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA ▶ NOT EMBA	LMED				43. LICENSE NUM	
FUNERAL LOCAL P	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT WILLOW GLEN FUNERAL HO	ME	45. LICENSE NUMBER FD813	SARA H	CODY, MD	4/1	HAN HOSPITAL, SP	10/12/20	100
E OF	101. PLACE OF DEATH REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	R OF SAN JOS	SE		AL SPECIFY ONE  ERVOP DOA	Hospica	Nursing Home/LTC	Decedent's Home	Other
PLAC	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number, or location)  SANTA CLARA 225 N JACKSON AVENUE  107. CAUSE OF DEATH 5-net the chain of events diseases, injuries, or complications that directly caused death, DO NOT enter terminal events such:				set)	SAN JOSE Time Interval Setween   108, DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?			
gă e	as cardiac arrest, IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) HEMORRHAGIC	respiratory arrest, or ventricul	ar librillation without showing	the atiology. DO NOT:	BBREVIATE.		Onsel and Death (AT)	X YES 18-02726	NO NO
DEATH	condition resulting in death)  (B) HYPERTENSION Sequentially, list	Ý.				7		109. BIOPSY PERFO	
	I conditions, if any.							110. AUTOPSY PER	FORMED?
-	leading to cause (C)	" ### ###.						YES	
AUSE OF DEATH	UNDERLYING CAUSE (clisease or injury that initiated the events (C) resulting in death) LAST		2:			1000	(10)	YES  111. USED IN DETERME	
CAUSE OF D	UNDERLYING CAUSE (classas or injury that initiated the events (P) Institute in earth (P) Institute in death LAST I12: OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO	TO DEATH BUT NOT RESU SIS	JLTING IN THE UNDERLYIN	G CAUSE GIVEN IN 16	77		(FQ)	111. USED IN DETERMI	
CAUSE OF E	UNDERLYING CAUSE (clisease or injury that initiated the events (C) resulting in death) LAST	TO DEATH BUT NOT RESU SIS IN IN ITEM 107 OR 3127 (#	JLTING IN THE UNDERLYIN yes, list type of operation as	G CAUSE GIVEN IN 14 ad date)	7		113A IF	111. USED IN DETERMINE YES FEMALE, PREGNANT YES NO	IN LAST YEAR?
8	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or CAUSE (disease or CAUSE (disease or Initiated the events Initiated the events Initiated the events ITS, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY SONDITION NO	CCURRED 115, SIGNATUI	Yes, list type of operation as RE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE	nd date)			6. LICENSE NUMBE	YES  FEMALE, PREGNANT YES  NO PR 117, DATE mi	IN LAST YEAR? UNK
8	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or CAUSE (disease or CAUSE (disease or Initiated the events Initiated the events Initiated the events ITS, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY SONDITION NO	CCURRED 115. SIGNATURI ATEO. Alive KATHL	yes, list type of operation ar	nd date)  R  ENNY M.D.  RE, MAILING ADDRESS	s, zip code KATI	HLEEN AN	6. LICENSE NUMBE	YES  FEMALE, PREGNANT YES  NO PR 117, DATE mi	IN LAST YEAR? UNK
PHYSICIAN'S CAUSE OF D	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that events (0) resulting in death) LAST  112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION  114. LOERITY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLED GE DEATH OR ATTHE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES SIX  Decaduat Attended Since  Decadeat Attended Since  (A) man/dd/ccyy (B) mr/dd/ccyy  10/18/2005 08/03/2018	COURRED 115. SIGNATURE AND PLACE STREET	yes, list type of operation as  RE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE  EEN ANNE KI  ENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAN  STEUR DRIVE  JED FROM THE CAUSES STATE  JED FROM THE CAUSES S	R ENNY M.D. ME, MAILING ADDRES N300, PAL	s, zip code KATI	1LEEN AN 94304	6. LICENSE NUMBE	TIL USED IN OFTERME YES  FEMALE, PREGNANT YES X NO OR 1177 DATE MI 10/12/2	INING CAUSE? INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INI
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or initiated the events (0) ITEL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION  114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF A THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STD  Decadent Altended Strice Decadent Last Siene (A) mm/4d/ccyy (8) mm/4d/d/ccyy  10/18/2005 08/03/2018  115. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE MANNER OF DEATH NATURE IN ACCIDENT.	COURRED 107 OR 1127 (III NTED. Alive 118. TYPE ATT 300 PAS HOUR DATE AND PLACE STR. Homiddie Suicide	yes, list type of operation as  RE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE  EEN ANNE KI  ENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAN  STEUR DRIVE  JED FROM THE CAUSES STATE  JED FROM THE CAUSES S	R. ENNY M.D. IE, MAILING ADDRES N300, PAL IE, Could not be	S, ZIP CODE KATH O ALTO, CA 20.INJURED AT WORK	HLEEN AN 94304	6. LICENSE NUMBE A64545 INE KENN	TIL USED IN OFTERME YES  FEMALE, PREGNANT YES X NO OR 1177 DATE MI 10/12/2	INING CAUSE? INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INI
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or initiated the events (0) ITEL OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION  114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF A THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STD  Decadent Altended Strice Decadent Last Siene (A) mm/4d/ccyy (8) mm/4d/d/ccyy  10/18/2005 08/03/2018  115. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE MANNER OF DEATH NATURE IN ACCIDENT.	IN IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (If COURRED   115. SIGNATUL NED.   KATHL 118. TYPE ATT 300 PAS HOUR, DATE, AND PLACEST Homicide   Suicide	yes, list type of operation as  RE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE  EEN ANNE KI  ENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAN  STEUR DRIVE  JED FROM THE CAUSES STATE  JED FROM THE CAUSES S	R. ENNY M.D. IE, MAILING ADDRES N300, PAL IE, Could not be	S, ZIP CODE KATH O ALTO, CA 20.INJURED AT WORK	HLEEN AN 94304	6. LICENSE NUMBE A64545 INE KENN	TIL USED IN OFTERME YES  FEMALE, PREGNANT YES X NO OR 1177 DATE MI 10/12/2	INING CAUSE? INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INI
8	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or initiated the events (ii) Tresulting in death) LAST  112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION  114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OR THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STO Decadent Attended Strice  10.118/2005  10.118/2005  10.118/2005  119. I CERTIFY THAT TO INFO DENION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE MANNER OF DEATH Natural  123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, we  124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events whice	IN IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (If CCURRED   115. SIGNATUI Alive   115. SIGNATUI FATHL 118. TYPE ATT 300 PAS HOUR DATE, AND PUACEST Homicidis Sucide Sucide The resulted in injury)	yes, fist type of operation as  AE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE  EEN ANNE NA  ENDING PHYSICIANS NA  TEUR DRIVE  IED FROM THE CAUSES STATE  Pending  Investigation	B ENNY M.D. RE, MAILING ADDRES M300, PAL- Could not be determined	S, ZIP CODE KATH O ALTO, CA 20. INJURED AT WORD YES NO	HLEEN AN 94304	6. LICENSE NUMBE AG4545 INE KENN 11. INJURY DATE m	TIL USED IN OFTERME YES  FEMALE, PREGNANT YES X NO OR 1177 DATE MI 10/12/2	INING CAUSE? INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INI
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury with a wonts (ii) Tresulting in each) LAST  112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION  114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OR THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES ST  Decedent Altended Since Decedent Last Sen  (A) mm/dd/ccpy (B) mm/dd/ccpy 10/18/2005 08/03/2018  113. CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPRION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE MANNER OF DEATH NOTOPHION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE MANNER OF DEATH NOTOPHION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE  124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY (Street and number, or local  125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or local  125. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	IN IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (If COURRED   115, SIGNATUL NTED   115, SIGNATUL NTED   116, TYPE 118, TY	yes, fist type of operation as  RE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE  EEN ANNE KI  ENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAA  STEUR DRIVE  ITED FROM THE CAUSES STOTI  Investigation	R ENNY M.D. RE, MAILING ADDRES M300, PAL Could not be determined	S, ZIP CODE KATT  D ALTO, CA  20. INJURED AT WORD  YES NO	HLEEN AN 94304  TUNK 12	6. LICENSE NUMBE A64545 INE KENN 11. INJURY DATE on	FEMALE, PRESNANT YES  FEMALE, PRESNANT YES X NO SR 117. DATE (ii) 10/12/2 Y M.D. IN/dd/coy/ 122. HC	INLEST YEAR? INLEST YEAR? UNK n/dd/ccyy  D18  UR (24 Hours)
PHYSICIAN'S  CENTIFICATION  CAL	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or initiated the events (ii) Tresulting in death) LAST  112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING ESSENTIAL THROMBOCYTO  113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION  114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OR THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STO Decadent Attended Strice  10.118/2005  10.118/2005  10.118/2005  119. I CERTIFY THAT TO INFO DENION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE MANNER OF DEATH Natural  123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, we  124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events whice	IN IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (If CCURRED   115. SIGNATUI Alive   115. SIGNATUI FATHL 118. TYPE ATT 300 PAS HOUR DATE, AND PUACEST Homicidis Sucide Sucide The resulted in injury)	yes, fist type of operation as  AE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE  EEN ANNE NA  ENDING PHYSICIANS NA  TEUR DRIVE  IED FROM THE CAUSES STATE  Pending  Investigation	R ENNY M.D. RE, MAILING ADDRES M300, PAL Could not be determined	S, ZIP CODE KATT D ALTO, CA 20. INJURED AT WORD YES NO	HLEEN AN 94304  TUNK 12	6. LICENSE NUMBE AG4545 INE KENN 11. INJURY DATE m	FEMALE, PRESNANT YES  FEMALE, PRESNANT YES X NO SR 117. DATE (ii) 10/12/2 Y M.D. IN/dd/coy/ 122. HC	INING CAUSE? INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INIO INI

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

OCT 1 8 2018

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

SARA H. CODY
HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL BEGISTRAR
OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.
NO 080018216



### **EXHIBIT "A"**

(49)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26<sup>th</sup> interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. <u>101</u> as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-001